CMS 52-Week 5K Series - Week 39
Worcester State University
Worcester, MA
September 27, 2025
Weather - Mostly Sunny, 66°. Humidity 78%. Wind 3 mph NNW, Feels Like 71°.

Welcome to the UMass Med Students joining us today!

PLACE TIME NAME DiviTot AGE TOWN CLUB

1 18:45 Mark Swistak 1/7 M40-49 W Brookfield CMS

2 19:07 Josh Curtis 1/7  M50-59 Worcester CMS

3 19:17 Paul Kamuzora 2/7  M40-49 Northboro CMS

4 19:23 Kevin Merchant 3/7 M40-49 Auburn CMS

5 19:33 Andrew Cook 119  M20-39 Worcester UMASS

6 19:50 Stanley Mungai 2/19 M20-39 Worcester CMS

7 20:14 Jack Dorsey 319 M20-39 Worcester UMASS

8 20:18 Daniel Daly 4/19 M20-39 Worcester

9 20:40 Michael Bedard 519 M20-39 Framingham UMASS
10 21:05 Aaron Hero 4/7  M40-49 Boylston CMS
11 21:36 Tim Woodcock 2/7  M50-59 Sutton CMS
12 21:38 Michelle Chen 1/21  F20-39 Shrewsbury UMASS
13 21:44 Michael Lee 6/19 M20-39 Worcester UMASS
14 21:55 Elizabeth Meara 2/21  F20-39 Worcester UMASS
15 21:57 Erich Mierzejewski 3/7 M50-59 Holden CMS
16 22:00 Matt Zaterka 4/7  M50-59 Paxton CMS
17 22:23 Adrial Wong 719  M20-39 Worcester UMASS
18 22:25 Molly Zahnleuter 3/21  F20-39 Worcester UMASS
19 23:03 Grace Desmond 4/21  F20-39 Worcester UMASS
20 23:43 Carlos Sampaio 5/7 M50-59 Worcester CMS
21 23:50 Riley Brook 5/21  F20-39 Worcester UMASS
22 23:59 Michael Stentzel 8/19 M20-39 Clinton CMS
23 24:21 Adrian Brehany 9/19 M20-39 Holden
24 24:27 Mike Bresnahan 5/7 M40-49 Whitinsville CMS
25 24:42 Anja Johnson 6/21  F20-39 Worcester UMASS
26 25:07 Julia Cerrutti 7/21  F20-39 Worcester UMASS
27 25:33 Dave Leidel 12 M70+ Worcester CMS
28 26:04 Sebastain Tapia 6/7 M50-59 Worcester CMS
29 26:16 Bill Campbell 6/7 M40-49 Holden CMS
30 26:17 Brendan Wall 10/19 M20-39 W Boylston
31 26:23 Callie Gu 8/21  F20-39 Worcester UMASS
32 26:27 Blesscamal Nadeak 1119  M20-39 Worcester UMASS
33 26:31 Jim Hehir 1/5 M60-69 Worcester CMS
34 26:35 Jeff Adair, Sr 2/5 M60-69 Worcester CMS
35 27:09 David Maher 3/5 M60-69 N Brookfield CMS
36 27:41 Olesea Cojohari 9/21  F20-39 Worcester UMASS
37 27:51 Vanette Inacio 11 F50-59 Worcester CMS
38 27:58 Mike Lynch 4/5 M60-69 Worcester CMS
39 28:18 Julie Dragon 1/2  F40-49 Sturbridge CMS
40 28:19 Erik Stedman 5/5 M60-69 Grafton CMS
41 29:12 Jessica Hunnewell 10/21  F20-39 Worcester UMASS
42 29:12 Margaret Gaw 11/21  F20-39 Worcester UMASS
43 29:16 Tyler Nguyen 12/19  M20-39 Worcester UMASS



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

DIRECTION:

29:35
30:46
30:58
31:09
31:51
32:22
32:30
32:30
32:35
32:35
32:55
33:46
33:59
34:57
35:30
36:37
37:04
37:55
37:55
38:57
43:31
48:38

Clockwise

Jared Manateuffel
Winna Xia

Alicia Bergeron
Liz Leidel

Ryan Rizzuto
Zoe Wolfenson
Joseph Argueta
Sasha Hussain
Seohyun Hong
Yosen Wang
Deb Davis

Al Morrissey
Nate Howe
Alexander Le
Marta Carlson
Maddie Carter
Isabella Schichter
Alexis Campbell
Emily Hensley
Nicholas Parham
Diego Marroquin
Gaelle Gourdet

13/19
12/21
13/21

22
14/19
14/21
15/19
15/21
16/21
16/19

12

22

777
17/19

22
17/21
18/21
19/21
20/21
18/19
19/19
21/21

M20-39
F20-39
F20-39
F40-49
M20-39
F20-39
M20-39
F20-39
F20-39
M20-39
F60-69
M70+

M50-59
M20-39
F60-69
F20-39
F20-39
F20-39
F20-39
M20-39
M20-39
F20-39

Worcester
Worcester
Douglas
Worcester
W Boylston
Worcester
Leominster
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Holden
Shrewsbury
Marlboro
Worcester
Paxton
Worcester
Shrewsbury
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

UMASS
UMASS
CMS

UMASS
CMS

UMASS
UMASS

CMS
CMS
CMS
UMASS
CMS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
UMASS
CMS
UMASS
UMASS

VOLUNTEERS: Joe Alfano, Karen Pajer, Matt Hall, Bob Brady, Linda Simmons, Bill Gonsorcik, Dave McNamara, Barbara McManus,

Timing and Scoring by Central Mass Striders www.cmsrun.org
Corrections please e-mail centralmassstridersresults@gmail.com

Steve Laska, Kim Gordon, Kelly Papagni, Alexander Hamel.



