

CMS 52-Week 5K Series - Week 39

Worcester State University

Worcester, MA

September 27, 2025

Weather - Mostly Sunny, 66°. Humidity 78%. Wind 3 mph NNW, Feels Like 71°.

Welcome to the UMass Med Students joining us today!

PLACE	TIME	NAME	Div/Tot	AGE	TOWN	CLUB
1	18:45	Mark Swistak	1/7	M40-49	W Brookfield	CMS
2	19:07	Josh Curtis	1/7	M50-59	Worcester	CMS
3	19:17	Paul Kamuzora	2/7	M40-49	Northboro	CMS
4	19:23	Kevin Merchant	3/7	M40-49	Auburn	CMS
5	19:33	Andrew Cook	1/19	M20-39	Worcester	UMASS
6	19:50	Stanley Mungai	2/19	M20-39	Worcester	CMS
7	20:14	Jack Dorsey	3/19	M20-39	Worcester	UMASS
8	20:18	Daniel Daly	4/19	M20-39	Worcester	
9	20:40	Michael Bedard	5/19	M20-39	Framingham	UMASS
10	21:05	Aaron Hero	4/7	M40-49	Boylston	CMS
11	21:36	Tim Woodcock	2/7	M50-59	Sutton	CMS
12	21:38	Michelle Chen	1/21	F20-39	Shrewsbury	UMASS
13	21:44	Michael Lee	6/19	M20-39	Worcester	UMASS
14	21:55	Elizabeth Meara	2/21	F20-39	Worcester	UMASS
15	21:57	Erich Mierzejewski	3/7	M50-59	Holden	CMS
16	22:00	Matt Zaterka	4/7	M50-59	Paxton	CMS
17	22:23	Adrial Wong	7/19	M20-39	Worcester	UMASS
18	22:25	Molly Zahnleuter	3/21	F20-39	Worcester	UMASS
19	23:03	Grace Desmond	4/21	F20-39	Worcester	UMASS
20	23:43	Carlos Sampaio	5/7	M50-59	Worcester	CMS
21	23:50	Riley Brook	5/21	F20-39	Worcester	UMASS
22	23:59	Michael Stentzel	8/19	M20-39	Clinton	CMS
23	24:21	Adrian Brehany	9/19	M20-39	Holden	
24	24:27	Mike Bresnahan	5/7	M40-49	Whitinsville	CMS
25	24:42	Anja Johnson	6/21	F20-39	Worcester	UMASS
26	25:07	Julia Cerrutti	7/21	F20-39	Worcester	UMASS
27	25:33	Dave Leidel	1/2	M70+	Worcester	CMS
28	26:04	Sebastain Tapia	6/7	M50-59	Worcester	CMS
29	26:16	Bill Campbell	6/7	M40-49	Holden	CMS
30	26:17	Brendan Wall	10/19	M20-39	W Boylston	
31	26:23	Callie Gu	8/21	F20-39	Worcester	UMASS
32	26:27	Blesscamal Nadeak	11/19	M20-39	Worcester	UMASS
33	26:31	Jim Hehir	1/5	M60-69	Worcester	CMS
34	26:35	Jeff Adair, Sr	2/5	M60-69	Worcester	CMS
35	27:09	David Maher	3/5	M60-69	N Brookfield	CMS
36	27:41	Olesea Cojohari	9/21	F20-39	Worcester	UMASS
37	27:51	Vanette Inacio	1/1	F50-59	Worcester	CMS
38	27:58	Mike Lynch	4/5	M60-69	Worcester	CMS
39	28:18	Julie Dragon	1/2	F40-49	Sturbridge	CMS
40	28:19	Erik Stedman	5/5	M60-69	Grafton	CMS
41	29:12	Jessica Hunnewell	10/21	F20-39	Worcester	UMASS
42	29:12	Margaret Gaw	11/21	F20-39	Worcester	UMASS
43	29:16	Tyler Nguyen	12/19	M20-39	Worcester	UMASS

44	29:35	Jared Manateuffel		13/19	M20-39	Worcester	
45	30:46	Winna Xia		12/21	F20-39	Worcester	UMASS
46	30:58	Alicia Bergeron		13/21	F20-39	Douglas	UMASS
47	31:09	Liz Leidel		2/2	F40-49	Worcester	CMS
48	31:51	Ryan Rizzuto		14/19	M20-39	W Boylston	
49	32:22	Zoe Wolfenson		14/21	F20-39	Worcester	UMASS
50	32:30	Joseph Argueta		15/19	M20-39	Leominster	CMS
51	32:30	Sasha Hussain		15/21	F20-39	Worcester	UMASS
52	32:35	Seohyun Hong		16/21	F20-39	Worcester	UMASS
53	32:35	Yosen Wang		16/19	M20-39	Worcester	
54	32:55	Deb Davis		1/2	F60-69	Holden	CMS
55	33:46	Al Morrissey		2/2	M70+	Shrewsbury	CMS
56	33:59	Nate Howe		7/7	M50-59	Marlboro	CMS
57	34:57	Alexander Le		17/19	M20-39	Worcester	UMASS
58	35:30	Marta Carlson		2/2	F60-69	Paxton	CMS
59	36:37	Maddie Carter		17/21	F20-39	Worcester	UMASS
60	37:04	Isabella Schichter		18/21	F20-39	Shrewsbury	UMASS
61	37:55	Alexis Campbell		19/21	F20-39	Worcester	UMASS
62	37:55	Emily Hensley		20/21	F20-39	Worcester	UMASS
63	38:57	Nicholas Parham		18/19	M20-39	Worcester	CMS
64	43:31	Diego Marroquin		19/19	M20-39	Worcester	UMASS
65	48:38	Gaelle Gourdet		21/21	F20-39	Worcester	UMASS
DIRECTION: Clockwise							
VOLUNTEERS: Joe Alfano, Karen Pajer, Matt Hall, Bob Brady, Linda Simmons, Bill Gonsorcik, Dave McNamara, Barbara McManus, Steve Laska, Kim Gordon, Kelly Papagni, Alexander Hamel.							
Timing and Scoring by Central Mass Striders www.cmsrun.org							
Corrections please e-mail centralmassstridersresults@gmail.com							